

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1624

"TO ENHANCE THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATING THE STATUTES OR RULES OF THE
HVACR LICENSING BOARD AND TO REQUIRE THAT LICENSEES CARRY GENERAL
LIABILITY INSURANCE."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1624.

Amend House Bill No. 1624 as engrossed, H2/26/07 (version: 02-26-2007 08:43):

Add Representative Glidewell as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "(d)(1)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 10 and 11

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION 4."

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "Before" and substitute "(a) Before"

AND

Page 3, delete line 9 and substitute the following:

"coverage of at least one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000).

(b) This section does not apply to an employee of a person that performs HVACR work in the course of the employee's employment by the person."

AND



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative D. Johnson
DLP/SML - 03-08-2007 08:17
DLP353

Chief Clerk

Page 3, line 17, delete "SECTION 4." and substitute "SECTION 5."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative D. Johnson

DLP/SML - 03-08-2007 08:17

DLP353

Chief Clerk